Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corral West Ranchwear, Inc.		01/09/2007	CORPORATION: WYOMING

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corral West Ranchwear, LLC		
Street Address:	1130 Dragon Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 190		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75207		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WYOMING		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2549066	CORRAL WEST
Registration Number:	3135148	CORRAL WEST
Registration Number:	2531449	CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR
Registration Number:	3135156	CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR
Registration Number:	2693742	CORRAL WEST WESTERNWEAR
Registration Number:	3181766	CWR
Registration Number:	3055270	CWR
Serial Number:	78568171	CWR WORK WEAR DEPOT
Registration Number:	1536355	MILLER
Registration Number:	2570935	MILLER STOCKMAN
Registration Number:	3087521	RED LODGE
Registration Number:	3100511	RED LODGE TRADING COMPANY SINCE 1951
Registration Number:	2789822	RIDGE RIDER

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003490 FRAME: 0288

900070511

Registration Number:	2634419	SHYANNE COLLECTION BY CORRAL WEST
Registration Number:	2506173	WHAT THE WEST WEARS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)939-5849

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-939-5521

Email: andersc@hughesluce.com

Correspondent Name: Javier Martinez, c/o Chris R. Andersen

Address Line 1: 1717 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13548.15 (CORRAL WEST1)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian R. Andersen	
Signature: /christian r. andersen/		
Date:	02/28/2007	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Articles of Organization Ranchwear filed 1-11-07#page1.tif source=Articles of Organization Ranchwear filed 1-11-07#page2.tif source=Articles of Organization Ranchwear filed 1-11-07#page3.tif source=Articles of Organization Ranchwear filed 1-11-07#page4.tif

FILED: 01/11/2007 CID: 2007-00528833 WY Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, LLC

- 1. **Conversion.** Upon unanimous approval of all of the shareholders, Corral West Ranchwear, Inc., a Wyoming corporation, was converted to Corral West Ranchwear, LLC, a Wyoming Limited Liability Company.
- 2. **Former Name.** The former name of Corral West Ranchwear, LLC, was Corral West Ranchwear, Inc.
- 3. **Original Formation.** Corral West Ranchwear, Inc., was formed in Wyoming on January 3, 1966.
- 4. **Shareholder Approval.** The conversion of Corral West Ranchwear, Inc., to Corral West Ranchwear, LLC, was approved by a unanimous vote of all of the shareholders of Corral West Ranchwear, Inc.
- 5. **Name.** The name of the company shall be Corral West Ranchwear, LLC.
 - 6. **Duration.** The period of the company's duration is perpetual.
- 7. **Purpose.** The purpose for which the company is organized is to engage in any lawful act concerning any and all lawful business, other than banking or insurance, for which a limited liability company may be organized under the laws of the State of Wyoming.
- 8. **Registered Agent.** The name and address of the company's registered agent in Wyoming is

Larry Hager 4519 Frontier Mall Drive Cheyenne, WY 82009.

9. **Property Contributed.** The total amount of cash contributed by the organizational member as capital is the equity in Corral West Ranchwear,

Inc., on the effective date of the conversion from a corporation to a limited liability company. The agreed value of property other than cash contributed to the company is \$0.

- 10. **Additional Contributions.** The total additional contributions agreed to be made by all members and the times at which or events upon the happening of which they shall be made: None.
- 11. **Status.** Pursuant to Wyo. Stat. § 17-15-107(x), the company elects status as a flexible limited liability company, and the company, therefore, is authorized to adopt provisions within its Operating Declaration as authorized by Wyo. Stat. § 17-15-144.
- 12. **Sole Member.** The sole member of the Company is CWR Holdings, Inc., a Wyoming corporation.
- 13. **Additional Members.** The member of the company has the right to admit additional members from time to time, upon additional terms and conditions of admission as may be further determined by the member at the time of admission.
- 14. **Right to Continue Business.** In the event of death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company, then by unanimous consent the remaining members of the company have the right to continue the business of the company, at their election and option.
- 15. **Management.** The limited liability company is to be managed by a manager or managers. The name and address of the manager who shall serve as manager until the first annual meeting of the member(s) or until his successor has been elected and qualified is:

Leslie Ball 4519 Frontier Mall Drive Cheyenne, WY 82009.

EXECUTED in duplicate original by the undersigned persons forming the company on the _9th_ day of January, 2007.

LARRY HAGER

Janes Hager

STATE OF WYOMING) ss COUNTY OF LARAMIE)

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me on this day of January, 2007, by Larry Hager, who further verified that the statements contained therein are true to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

CONSENT TO APPOINTMENT BY REGISTERED AGENT

Wyoming Secretary of State Corporations Division The State Capitol Building Cheyenne, WY 82002-0020	Phone (307) 777-7311/7312 Fax (307) 777-5339 E-mail: corporations@state.wy.us
I, Larry Hager	, voluntarily consent to serve as the
registered agent for Corral West Ranchwear, LLC	
on the date shown below.	
The registered agent certifies that he is: (circ	le one)
(a) An individual who resides in to office is identical with the registered	
(b) A domestic corporation or not whose business office is identical with	t-for-profit domestic corporation In the registered office; or
(c) A foreign corporation or not-jauthorized to transact business in this identical with the registered office.	
Dated this 91/1 day of January	-, <u>2007</u>
	Signature of Registered Agent

Revised: 5/2000

RECORDED: 02/28/2007